anyCAP® 100 mA
Low Dropout Linear Regulator
  ADP3309
Rev. C
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no
responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other
rights of third parties that may result from its use. Specifications subject to change without notice. No
license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.

between two different levels selected by an external digital
input. Output voltages can be any combination of voltages from
the Ordering Guide of the data sheet.
+ +
ADP3309-2.7
ADP3309-3.3
IN OUT
SD
IN OUT
SD
GND
GND
VIN = 4V TO 12V
4V
0V
OUTPUT SELECT
C1
1µF
C2
0.47µF
VOUT = 2.7V/3.3V
00
14
1-
02
3
Figure 23. Crossover Switch
HIGHER OUTPUT CURRENT
The ADP3309 can source up to 100 mA without any heat sink
or pass transistor. If higher current is needed, an appropriate
pass transistor can be used, as in Figure 24, to increase the
output current to 1 A.
+
ADP3309-3.3
IN OUT
SD
GND
VIN = 4V TO 8V
C1
47µF
C2
10µF
VOUT = 3.3V @ 1A
ERR
R1
50Ω
MJE253*
*AAVID531002 HEAT SINK IS USED 00
14
1-
02
4
Figure 24. Higher Output Current Linear Regulator
CONSTANT DROPOUT POST REGULATOR
The circuit in Figure 25 provides high precision with low
dropout for any regulated output voltage. It significantly
reduces the ripple from a switching regulator while providing a
constant dropout voltage, which limits the power dissipation of
the LDO to 30 mW. The ADP3000 used in this circuit is a
switching regulator in the step-up configuration.
+
ADP3309-3.3
IN OUT
SD GND
VIN = 2.5V TO 3.5V
C3
2.2µF
VOUT = 3.3V @ 100mA
R1
120Ω

PLANE
1.45 MAX
1.30
1.15
0.90
2.90 BSC
0.60
0.45
0.30
COMPLIANT TO JEDEC STANDARDS MO-178-AA
Figure 26. 5-Lead Small Outline Transistor Package [SOT-23]
(RJ-5)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Voltage Output Package Description Package Option Branding
ADP3309ART-2.5-RL  −20°C to +85°C  2.5 V  5-Lead SOT-23  RJ-5  LDE
ADP3309ART-2.5-RL7  −20°C to +85°C  2.5 V  5-Lead SOT-23  RJ-5 LDE
ADP3309ARTZ-2.5RL71 −20°C to +85°C  2.5 V  5-Lead SOT-23  RJ-5 LDE#
ADP3309ART-2.7-RL  −20°C to +85°C  2.7 V  5-Lead SOT-23 RJ-5 DNC
ADP3309ART-2.7-RL7  −20°C to +85°C  2.7 V  5-Lead SOT-23 RJ-5 DNC
ADP3309ARTZ-2.7-R71 −20°C to +85°C  2.7 V  5-Lead SOT-23 RJ-5 L1P
ADP3309ART-2.85-R7  −20°C to +85°C  2.85 V  5-Lead SOT-23 RJ-5 DVC
ADP3309ART-2.85-RL  −20°C to +85°C  2.85 V  5-Lead SOT-23 RJ-5 DVC
ADP3309ARTZ-2.85R71 −20°C to +85°C  2.85 V  5-Lead SOT-23 RJ-5 L1R
ADP3309ART-2.9-RL  −20°C to +85°C  2.9 V  5-Lead SOT-23 RJ-5 DWC
ADP3309ART-2.9-RL7  −20°C to +85°C  2.9 V  5-Lead SOT-23 RJ-5 DWC
ADP3309ARTZ-2.9-R71 −20°C to +85°C  2.9 V  5-Lead SOT-23 RJ-5   L1S
ADP3309ART-3-REEL  −20°C to +85°C  3.0 V  5-Lead SOT-23 RJ-5 DPC
ADP3309ART-3-REEL7  −20°C to +85°C  3.0 V  5-Lead SOT-23 RJ-5 DPC
ADP3309ARTZ-3REEL71 −20°C to +85°C  3.0 V 5-Lead SOT-23 RJ-5 DPC#
ADP3309ART-3.3-RL −20°C to +85°C  3.3 V 5-Lead SOT-23 RJ-5 DRC
ADP3309ART-3.3-RL7 −20°C to +85°C  3.3 V 5-Lead SOT-23 RJ-5 DRC
ADP3309ARTZ-3.3-R71 −20°C to +85°C  3.3 V 5-Lead SOT-23 RJ-5 L1Q
ADP3309ART-3.6-RL −20°C to +85°C  3.6 V 5-Lead SOT-23 RJ-5 DTC
ADP3309ART-3.6-RL7 −20°C to +85°C  3.6 V 5-Lead SOT-23 RJ-5 DTC
ADP3309ARTZ-3.6-R71 −20°C to +85°C  3.6 V 5-Lead SOT-23 RJ-5 L1T
1 Z = Pb-free part, # denotes lead-free product may be top or bottom marked.
©2006 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  C00141-0-12/06(C)